
CONNECTICUT SEA GRANT STAFF LIST
Many CTSG staff have dual appointments with UConn Extension, which works to connect the public with 
research and resources.
Sylvain De Guise, Director 
sylvain.deguise@uconn.edu
Jess Brandt, Associate Director 
jess.brandt@uconn.edu
Michelle MarcAurele, Fiscal Officer
michelle.marcaurele@uconn.edu
Caitlyn Briggs Smith, Fiscal Assistant 2 
caitlyn.briggs@uconn.edu

TEAM AQUACULTURE
Sarah Bodenstein, Assistant Extension Educator 
Focus: regional aquaculture liaison
sarah.bodenstein@uconn.edu
Tessa Getchis, Extension Program Leader 
Focus: aquaculture, shellfisheries management and habitat 
restoration
tessa.getchis@uconn.edu
Michael Gilman, Assistant Extension Educator 
Focus: shellfish aquaculture, shell recycling and workforce 
development 
michael.gilman@uconn.edu
Zachary Gordon, Assistant Extension Educator 
Focus: seaweed aquaculture, seafood safety 
zachary.gordon@uconn.edu
Clayton McGoldrick, Lab Technician 
Focus: seaweed aquaculture 
clayton.mcgoldrick@uconn.edu
Robert S. Pomeroy, Research Professor and Extension  
Specialist Emeritus 
Focus: marine resource economics 
robert.pomeroy@uconn.edu

TEAM ECOSYSTEMS
Jess Brandt, Associate Director
jess.brandt@uconn.edu
Syma Ebbin, Research and Fellowship Coordinator and Professor 
in Residence 
Focus: marine, coastal and natural resource policy and 
interdisciplinary social sciences 
syma.ebbin@uconn.edu

TEAM EDUCATION, COMMUNICATIONS 
AND OUTREACH
Judy Benson, Communications Coordinator
judy.benson@uconn.edu
Erica Casper, Long Island Sound Outreach Support Coordinator 
Focus: Long Island Sound Partnership 
erica.casper@uconn.edu
Margaret Cozens, Assistant Extension Educator
Focus: Long Island Sound Outreach
margaret.cozens@uconn.edu
Syma Ebbin, Research and Fellowship Coordinator and Professor 
in Residence
Focus: marine, coastal and natural resource policy and 
interdisciplinary social sciences 
syma.ebbin@uconn.edu
Diana Payne, Education Coordinator and Associate Professor  
in Residence
Focus: formal and non-formal education; environmental literacy; 
ocean literacy
diana.payne@uconn.edu

TEAM RESILIENCE
Deb Visco Abibou, Assistant Extension Educator
Focus: sustainable and resilient communities, Western CT
deb.abibou@uconn.edu
Juliana Barrett, Extension Educator Emerita 
Focus: coastal habitats and climate resilience 
juliana.barrett@uconn.edu
David Dickson, Extension Educator and Director, UConn Center for 
Land Use Education and Research 
david.dickson@uconn.edu
Owen Placido, Assistant Extension Educator
Focus: nature-based resilience and climate adaptation 
owen.placido@uconn.edu
Sarah Schechter, Assistant Extension Educator
Focus: sustainable and resilient communities, Eastern CT
sarah.schechter@uconn.edu
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